Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

REC

11-26-2002



102293657

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

114242

To the Dire	ctor of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
Shin KU	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: DENSO CORPORATION 1-1, SHOWA-CHO, KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PREF., 448-8661, JAPAN
	☐ Yes 🛭 No	
3. A. Nature o	of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No
	nent Merger	
☐ Security	Agreement Change of Name	
Other_		
B. Execution	n Date: November 2, 2002	
4. A.		a new application, the execution date of the application is: nber 2, 2002
B. Patent A	pplication No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers att	l ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
	ress of party to whom correspondence cument should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Jame</u>	s A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>136357</u>)
Address: C	DLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
the original de	my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform ocument.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: November 18, 2002
James A. Oliff Thomas J. Par	Registration No. 27,075 dini Registration No. 30,411	
H11 00000165 10	Total number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

11/25/2002 GT 01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Shin KUSASE	(5)				
()	Insert	(2)		(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)				
		(4)		(8)				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to eauth the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) DENSO CORPORATION						
(10) Insert Address of Assignee (10) 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-866								
44	Innert	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, nprovisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11) FLAT ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE						
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)						
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	rney Docket No. 114242	2				
for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of An herewith or								
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on November 2,	2002				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number					
•	Identification for filed applications	filed	November 18, 200)2				
possible provision grant of resulting entire in	nuation or division thereof, one in obtaining evidence and g 3) The undersigned agree ons of the International Converted 4) The undersigned agree of a valid United States patent 5) The undersigned hereby g from said application(s) to the laterest herein assigned, and 6) The undersigned hereby	r any pat poing forv (s) to ex- ention for (s) to per to the As y authori he said A that he h	ecute all paperand documents a Protection of Industrial Property of form all affirmative acts wbh may	thereon, for the invention, nd perform any act which or similar agreements. be necessary to obtain, m ssioner of Patents to issue interest, and hereby cover Il not execute, any agreeme e power to insert on this as:	and to cooperate with the Asmay be necessary in connectaintain or confirm by reissue any and all Letters Paterutisticants that he has (they have) fents in conflict herewith.	tion with claims or or reexamination a he United States full right to convey the ation which may be		
necess	•		the undersigned on the date(s) α					
Date	Mov 2, 200		Name of Inventor	Skin Ku Shin KUSASE	der De	(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Date		····	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Date			Name of inventor			(SEAL)		
Date		-	Name of inventor			(SEAL)		
should	be signed before at least two	witness		•	ο Λ			
Date	nov. 2, 2	002	Witness	Shizerolu	Nakamura Uzda			
Date	nov. 2, 2 2, 2	002	Witness	Kenji	Ueda			
			-	·				

PATENT REEL: 13513 FRAME: 0582